

ST 07(03)23
Reg no. 19/23
CNR No. WBEM01-000238-2023

Present : Malati Karmakar
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 26 dt. 23.07.25.

Both the accused persons on CB, namely, Sabyasachi Das & Surjakanta Das are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge is present with witness.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Witness **Susanta Pradhan** is examined and cross examined in full as **PW4** and discharged.

Fix **18.09.25** for evidence of CSW no. 4

19.09.25 for evidence of CSW no. 6

Prosecution to take steps.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643