

S.T. No. 07 (03) of 2023
Reg. No. 19/2023
CNR no. WBEM01-00 0238-2023

Present : Shib Sankar Ghosh

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk (in-charge)

Order No. 31 dated 05.03.2026

Regular PO is engaged with duty of SIR progress.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 4 and 6.

No step has been taken by the parties.

As per resolution taken by the Purba Medinipur District Bar Association regarding 'Not to pass any adverse view' in absence of any Ld. Lawyer or litigants or any step in any case and suit, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date **(06.03.2026)** for evidence of CSW nos. 7 and 8.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.

Tamluk.

(in-charge)