

S.T. No. 07 (03) of 2023
Reg. No. 19/2023
CNR no. WBEM01-00 0238-2023

Present : Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk (in-charge).

Order No. 34 dated 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 4 and 6.

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent by filing petition u.s. 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present before the court.

Regular PO is on leave today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date **(03.06.2026)** for evidence of CSW nos. 7 and 8.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.
(in-charge)